e authorized officer of the Allahabad Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Security Interest Act 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13 lerest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a demand notice dated 05.08.2016 calling upon the epay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,12,24,111.00 (Rs. Two Crore Twelve ndred and Eleven Only) Plus Interest and other expenses within 60 days from the date of

d to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Guarantor and the public in cen Physical Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules as per date 29 day of January 2018.

blic in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the ALLAHABAD BANK for an amount Rs. 2,12,24,111.00 Plus Interest and other expenses, if vited to provisions of sub- section (8) of Section 13 of the act, In respect of time

Description of the Property	L
Meerut Road Part of Khasra No 59 of Vill Sandhawali	T
Muzaffarnagar. In the name of M/s Sudershan	ľ
loys & Bars Ltd. Total Area: 1930 sq mtr Boundaries:	1
54.44 Mtr Part of Khasra No 111 Sudershan	ı
loys, West: 54.44 Mtr Meerut Road, NH 58, North:	ı
Mtr Muzaffarnagar Refractories, South: Part of	
a No 59 Sudershan Ferrolloys	10

Description of the Braneste

Place - Muzaffarnagar

Date of Outstanding Demand Notice Physical Notice Possession Amount 05.08.2016 29.01.2018 Rs.

2,12,24,111.00 + interest + other charges.

**Authorised Officer** 

Coventry Coil-o-Matic (Haryana) Ltd.

Registered Office: 87th Km Stone, NH 8, Delhi Jaipur Road, Village Salawas, Sangwari, Dist. Rewari 123401 (Haryana)

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday 13th February 2018 at 12.30 p.m. at 87th Km Stone, NH 8, Delhi Jaipur Road, Village Salawas, Sangwari, Dist. Rewari 123401 (Haryana) to, inter-alia, consider and to approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on December 31st, 2017.

> For and on behalf of the **Board of Directors**

Sd/-

Dated: 02.02.2018 Place : Rewari

R. M. Bafna

**Managing Director** 

The said inform of the Stock E

SATURD

**NEW LIG** 

Regd. Off

Web: http: E-Mail: ne

In Compliance

Regulation 47

Disclosure Re

is hereby info Directors of t

held on Tueso P.M. at the R

situated at GC

Garden, New

approve, inter

Financial Res

quarter ender

In this connec

the Company

accordance v Trading) Re Trading Wind

Company, fo Code, shall re

February, 20 2018 (both da

Land CIN: L

Enclave, Ra

Place: New D Date: 03.02.2

UNIQUE Regd. Off.: E-521

CIN: Website: E-mail: comp Tel.: 91-

NOTICE Notice is he

of Board Organics Friday, 9th P.M. at the Company, i approve the results for results for 31.12.2017 Report there

Dated: 01.02

SAI BA Reg. Office Nagar, Near E-Mail Id: sa Website

Tel: +91-22-2 CIN: L0 NOTIC Pursuant to

Regulation 47 Disclosures R notice is hereb of Directors of held on Wedn 4:00 PM at its C Wing, kama Lower Parel (W Unaudited Sta

Quarter ended For the above to deal in its s other Connec Friday, 16th Feb pursuant to th of Insider Trad

BY THE ORDE COMME

DATE: 02.02 PLACE: DELHI

EAST C

IDBI Bank Ltd. Retail Recovery, E-1, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Videocon Tower, New Delhi - 110055 Tel. No.: 011-66083007, Mob.: 09811194347

### POSSESSION NOTICE

of IDBI Bank Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction rity Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers ule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a oon the borrowers Mr. Vikas Aggarwal, Mr. Dinesh Kumar u Aggarwal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being y Eight Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty e date of the receipt of the said notice.

ount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in session of the property described herein below, in exercise of (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest of January of the year 2018.

eneral is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any charge of IDBI Bank Limited for an amount of Rs. 5,03,58,103/housand One Hundred and Three Only) as on 10/01/2018 and

ns of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

### IN OF THE PROPERTY

nsisting of H No-1, Road No-A-53, Dlf City, Phase-I, within

thereon and all plant and machinery attached to the earth hed to the earth.

> **Authorised Officer IDBI Bank Limited**

## FACTURING CORPORATION OF INDIA

A UNDERTAKING MINIRATNA COMPANY) SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT)

0 9001: 2015 Company) 17, Email: mm\_office@almico.in, almico\_hq@vsnl.net 37, Ph.: 2770174, Visit us: www.almico.in FREE NO. 18001805129

## R NOTICE No. MM/OT/48/AV/to MM/OT/56/AV

m well established & reupted Manufacturers/suppliers for supply of

Appx. Estimated Value of Material (Rs. in Lakh)		Amount of DD to be enclosed alongwith TC Bid towards EMD (Rs. in Lakh)	Due Date of Opening of Tender (Technical-Bid)	
	359.25	05.00	23.02.2018	
	146.00	03.65	23.02.2018	
100000	145.00	03.63	24.02.2018	
	786.69	05.00	24.02.2018	



## ASIA PACK LIMITED Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Miraj Campus, Uper Ki Oden,

Nathdwara, Rajsamand, Rajasthan (India) :- 313301 Tel. No. 02953-331202,Fax No. 02953-331204 CIN:-L74950RJ1985PLC003275

Website:-www.asiapackltd.com email:armishra@mirajgroup.in

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that a 04th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 is convened to be held on Monday, the 12th day of February, 2018 at 03:00 P.M. at Conference hall, 3rd Floor, Miraj Campus, Uper Ki Oden, Nathdwara, Rajasthan, India, PIN-313301 inter-alia to consider and approve, the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 along with Limited Review Report and other Items of agenda. The information contained in the said notice is available on the Company website i.e. www.asiapackltd.com and also on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Asia Pack Limited

Place: Nathdwara Date: 02.02.2018

Ashok Ranjan Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

STYLAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L20211CH1991PLC011732

REGD. OFFICE: SCO-14, SECTOR-7-C, MADHYA MARG, CHNADIGARH-160017 Tel.: 0172-5021555, 5021666, Fax: 0172-5021495 E-mail: info@stylam.com, Web: http://www.stylam.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been reported lost/misplaced and

Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in lieu of lost share certificates(s):						
SR. NO.	FOLIO NO.	NAME	SHARES	DIST.NO.	S/C NO.	
01	0000344	MOHAN SHAW	900	4517901 - 4518800	22634-22642	

Any person(s) who has/have and claim(s) in respect of the aforesaid Share Certificate(s) should lodge the claim in writing with us at the following address within 15 days from the publication hereof. The Company will not thereafter be liable to entertain any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) and shall proceed to issue the Duplicate Share Certificate(s) pursuance to Rule 4(3) of the Companies (Issue of Share Certificate) Rule 1960

Date: 31-01-2018

For Stylam Industries Limited Managing Director



Ref No.

## INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR tifr

THEORETICAL SCIENCES

Tata Institute of Fundamental Research

Survey No. 151, Shivakote Village, Hesaraghatta Hobli, Bengaluru (North) 560089, India, Tel: +91-80-6730/4653 6000, Fax: +91-80-4653 6002

#### TENDER NOTICE No. 024/FEB/2018

Sealed tenders IN TWO BID SYSTEM are invited from reputed Suppliers/ Agencies for the following:

Item Description: Supply & Installation of Network Attached Storage Estimated Cost: Rs. 90 Lakhs (Rupees Ninety Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 1,80,000/

20th February 2018 at 11.00 hrs

ICTS/TIFR/IT/2017-18/08

Date of Pre-Bid Meeting

# मुर कप का फाइनल मैच

उदयपुर, 2 फरवरी। वोडाफोन सिरमुर कप 2018 के चौथे दिन चांदाना ग्रुप बनाम रजनींगन्धा अचीवर्स और बोडाफोन रॉयल्स बनाम जिन्दल पेर्न्थस/गरचा होटल्स के बीच मुकाबला हुआ। पहले मैच में राजनीगंन्था अचीवर्स ने चांदाना

ीर सुहाग ने टीम के लिये 8 गोल किये, क और मेथ्यू पैरी ने 3-3, सिंद्धात शर्मा ना ग्रुप के समीर सुहाग ने मैच के दौरान

दल पेर्न्थस/गरचा होटल्स के बीच खेला डाफोन रॉयल्स को 6-3.5 से हराया। गोल किये, वहीं टीम को आधे गोल कर मल (0) के खेलने पर मिला। जिन्दल लोरेन्टे ने 3, सिमरन शेरगिल ने 2 व सिरमुर कप का ग्राण्ड फिनाले 4 फरवरी बजे रजनीगन्था अचीवर्स और जिन्दल

## षनीवाल की प्रतिक्रिया

फरवरी। वंडर सीमेंट लि. प्रबंध निदेशक नीवाल ने वित्तमंत्री को विकासोन्मुखी के लिए बधाई देते हुए कहा कि इस वर्ष भग 70 लाख नौकरियां उत्पन्न हुई। इसे र ग्रामीण क्षेत्र के विकास हेतु बजट में र ग्रामीण क्षेत्र के विकास हेतु बजट में र ग्रामीण क्षेत्र के विकास हेतु बजट में र ग्रामीण क्षेत्र के विकास हेतु समर्थन तथा कृषि-कार्य हेतु गण की सीमा 11 तक बढ़ाने जैसे कदम शामिल हैं। इससे केगा। इसके अलावा सरकार ग्रामीण क्षेत्र लाख करोड़ रुपए खर्च करने की इश्छुक मांग बढ़ेगी, जिससे तरक्की के कई नए ए मोल के एकलव्य स्कूल निर्मित करने राहना करता है और यकीन करता है कि

समर्थन करती है और इन्हें पूरा करने में क्षा की कि सरकार भारतमाला, किफायती पूंजी खर्च करने जैसी अपनीविशाल शामिल करेगी।

## ानर शीघ्र बाजार में

उदयपुर, 2 फरवरी। सेंट एन्थोनी ती.सै.स्कूल के विद्यार्थी एवं शहर के उभरते गायक श्रेंयास कंठालिया के प्रथम वीडियों का एलबम चुनर के पोस्टर का आज विमोचन किया गया।

एम स्कायर प्रोडक्शन इवेंट कम्पनी के मुकेश माधवानी ने बताया कि एम यास की मधुर आवाज सूनने को मिलेगी। के रमणीय इलाकों में जारी है। चुनर का न करेंगे।

# पूर्व मुख्यम्या स्व. माहनलाल सुखााड्या का

# 36 वीं पुण्यतिथि पर कांग्रेस ने दी श्रद्धांजलि



उदयपुर 2 फरवरी। आधुनिक राजस्थान के निर्माता व पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री स्व. मोहनलाल सुखाडिया की 36 वीं पुण्यतिथि पर आज दुर्गा नर्सरी रोड स्थित उनके समाधि स्थल पर स्व. सुखाडिया के पुत्र अरूण सुखाडिया, सुधा सुखाडिया, पौत्र वीपक सुखाडिया, निर्मिशा सुखाडिया ने दीप प्र%जिलत कर उन्हें पृष्पांजिल अर्पित की तथा कांग्रेसजनों तथा विभिन्न सामजिक संगठनों की और से भी पृष्पांजिल अर्पित की गई।

कांग्रेस प्रवक्ता फिरोज अहमद शेख ने बताया कि इस अवसर पर पूर्व विधानसभा अध्यक्ष शांतिलाल वपलोत,

पूर्व सांसद रघवीर मीणा, पूर्व मंत्री गजेन्द्रसिंह शक्तावत, ए.पी. सिंघल, चंदा सिंघल, शहर कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष गोपालकृष्ण शर्मा, प्रदेश सचिव पंकज कुमार शर्मा, डॉ. मध्सदन शर्मा, पूर्व विधायक त्रिलोक पूर्विया, सुरेश श्रीमाली, दिनेश श्रीमाली, स्धीर जोशी, अजय सिंह, गणेश डागलिया. धर्मेन्द्र राजोरा, लक्ष्मीनारायण पण्ड्या, सोमेश्वर मीणा, बाबुलाल जैन, राजबाला विश्नोई, रवीन्द्रपाल सिंह कप्प अशोक तम्बोली, प्रभ्दास पाहजा, कामिनी गुर्जर, सीमा पंचोजी, यशवन्त सालवी, अमिश शेख, मोहनलाल शर्मा, दलपत सिंह चुण्डावत, उदयनन्द प्रोहित, चन्द्रप्रकाश चितौड़ा, पन्नालाल मेघवाल, संजय मंदवानी सहित सैकड़ों कांग्रेसजनी एवं सामाजिक संगठनें की और से पुष्पांजिल अर्पित की गई।

## काया में रैली के माध्यम से साथ है विश्वास है, हो रहा विकास है की जगाई अलख

उदयपुर, 2 फरवरी। केन्द्र सरकार की महत्वाकांक्षी योजनाओं को आमज़न तक पहुंचाने को लेकर व गांव मे वातावरण निर्माण हेतु आज भारत सरकार के सूचना एवं प्रसारण मंत्रालय के क्षेत्रीय प्रचार निदेशालय की मिडिया इकार उदयपुर व दुंगरपुर द्वारा स्कूली छात्र/छात्राओं की एक विशाल रैली का आयोजन किया गया। क्षेत्रीय प्रचार अधिकारी रामेश्वर लाल मीना ने वताया कि रैली का शुभारम्भ राउमावि काया

## स्व. हरिप्रसाद अग्रवाल की पुण्यतिथि पर पुष्पांजलि अर्पित की

उदयपुर 2 फरवरी। अगस्त क्रांति के अग्रणी स्वतंत्रता सैनानी स्व. हरिप्रसाट अग्रवाल की पृण्यतिथि पर आज माणिक्यलाल वर्मो समाधि सथल पर उनके पुत्र कृष्णगोपाल, माणकचन्द, महेश दत, पौत्र विकास अग्रवाल ने दीप प्रज्जलित कर उन्हें पृष्पांजलि अर्पित की। स्व. अग्रवाल के पौत्र विकास अग्रवाल ने बताया कि इस अवसर पर पूर्व विधानसभा अध्यक्ष शांतिलाल चपलोत. प्रमाद वर्मा, जगणीश वर्मा, पूर्व मंत्री गजेन्द्र सिंह शक्तावत, प्रें सिचव पंकंज कमार शर्मा, अ क तम्बोली, डालचन्द्र चौधरी, गोपी कशन एरन, डॉ रित् गर्ग, ऋषि कुमाः चौबे, सत्यनारायण, रमेंश. विजय गर्: ज्ञानेश्वर बरूल आदि ने भी श्रद्धांजलि अर्पित की।

से विधालय के प्रधानाचार्य प्रकाश चन्द्र हैं डा, आयुर्वेद चिकित्सा अधिकारी डाँ० अजय सोनी, सरपंच रमेश चन्द्र मीणा, सचिव हैमन्त जैन ,प्राध्यापक श्रीमती रनेह लता जैन, शारीरिक शिक्षक घनश्याम खटीक ने हरी झण्डी दिखाकर ग्राम्योचल की ओर रवाना किया। रैली में स्कूली छात्र/छात्राएं साथ है विश्वास है हो रहा विकास है के बैरन व तख्तीयां लिए बेटी बचाओ-बेटी पढाओ, शर्म करो-शर्म करो- खुले में श्शीच बन्द्र करो, हमस ब ने ठाना है स्व%छ काया बनाना है, उ%अवला योजना आई है, घर-घर खुशहाली लाई है जैसे जारा की जयधोष के साथ काया ग्राम के मुख्य मार्ग से गुजरती हुई

नुलः विधालय प्रामाण में पहूंच कर एक आमसभा में परिवर्तित हो गई। क्षेत्रीय प्रचार अधिकारं, आर0एल0मीना ने रशनीवार को आयोजित होने वाले मुख्य कार्यक्रम के आयोजित के बारे में बताते हूए अधिक सें अधिक संख्या में पहूंच कर सरकार की योजनाओं की जानकारी हासिल कर लाभ लेने की अपील की।आज ट दापहर बाद पूर्व प्रचार के तहत निदेशालय की इकाईयों द्वारा गोविन्दपुरा व जाडा अडुआ गांवों में संगोछी, प्रतियोगिता, फिल्म प्रदेशन, फोटो प्रदेशनी, मौखिक सन्देश एवं सांस्कृतिक कार्यक्रम का आयोजन कर ग्रामीणों को जानकारी प्रदान की गई!

# A

## ASIA PACK LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Miraj Campus, Uper Ki Oden, Nathdwara, Rajsamand, Rajasthan (India):- 313301 Tel. No. 02953-331202, Fax No. 02953-331204 CIN:-L74950RJ1985PLC003275

Website:-www.asiapackitd.com email:armishra@mirajgroup.in

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that a 04th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 is convened to be held on Monday, the 12th day of February, 2018 at 03:00 P.M. at Conference hall, 3rd Floor, Miraj Campus, Uper Ki Oden, Nathdwara; Rajasthan, India, PIN-313301 inter-alia to consider and approve, the Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 along with Limited Review Report and other Items of agenda. The information contained in the said notice is available on the Company website i.e. www.asiapackltd.com and also on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Asia Pack Limited

Place: Nathdwara Date: 02.02.2018 Ashok Ranjan Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer